
LOCATION

Install the thermostat on wall approximately five feet from floor,
away from drafts, sun rays, and direct heat.

MOUNTING

1. Remove screws and front cover.
2. Connect BX or conduit to knockout in box.  Mount box with

bulb on bottom. 
3. Mount box to wall using holes in rear of box.
4. Wire thermostat according to the diagrams below and on 

inside of front cover.
5. Be sure that all wires are inserted carefully in the wiring 

box before replacing front cover.

6. Replace the front cover.  Tighten screws.

Cat. No. WT-11A and WT-12A
NEMA 4X Rated Wall-Mounted Thermostats

Installation Instructions

WT-11A

WT-12A

22A @ 277 VAC; 25A @ 120 - 240 VAC

22A @ 277 VAC; 25A @ 120 - 240V; 
5A @ 480V

CAT. NO. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

WARNING!
ALL ELECTRICAL POWER MUST BE DISCONNECTED AT
THE MAIN SERVICE BOX BEFORE INSTALLING THE
THERMOSTAT.  THIS IS A PRECAUTION TO PREVENT
SERIOUS ELECTRICAL SHOCK.

WARNING!
ALL WIRING MUST CONFORM TO NATIONAL AND LOCAL
ELECTRICAL CODES.
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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
In order to obtain any needed repair or replacement parts,

warranty service or technical information, please contact Marley
Engineered Products Service Center toll-free by calling  1-800-
642-HEAT. 

When ordering repair parts, always give the information list-
ed as follows:

1. The Part Number 
2. The Model Number 
3. The Part Description
4. Date of Manufacture

LIMITED WARRANTY
All products covered by this instruction sheet are warranted against defects in workmanship and materials for one year from date of installation.  This warranty does not apply
to damage from accident, misuse, or alteration; nor where the connected voltage is more than 5% above the nameplate voltage; nor to equipment improperly installed or wired
or maintained in violation of this instruction sheet.  All claims for warranty work must be accompanied by proof of the date of installation.
The customer shall be responsible for all costs incurred in the removal or reinstallation of products, including labor costs, and shipping costs incurred to return products to a
Marley Engineered Products Service Center, and we will repair or replace, at our option, at no charge to you with return freight paid by Marley.  It is agreed that such repair
or replacement is the exclusive remedy available from Marley Engineered Products.
THE ABOVE WARRANTIES ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AND ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FIT-
NESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WHICH EXCEED THE AFORESAID EXPRESSED WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED AND EXCLUDED FROM THIS
AGREEMENT.  MARLEY ENGINEERED PRODUCTS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT,
WHETHER BASED UPON NEGLIGENCE, TORT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR CONTRACT.
Some states do not allow the exclusion on limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusion or limitation may not apply to you.  This warranty gives
you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state.
For the address of your nearest authorized service center, contact Marley Engineered Products, 470 Beauty Spot Road East, Bennettsville, SC  29512 USA.  Merchandise
returned to the factory must be accompanied by a return authorization and service identification tag, both available from the above location.  When requesting return autho-
rization, include all catalog numbers shown on the products.
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UBICACION

Instale el termostato en la pared a cinco pies de distancia del piso
aproximadamente, alejado de corrientes de aire, rayos solares y
calor directo.

MONTAJE
1. Extraiga los tornillos y la cubierta delantera.
2. Conecte el BX o el conducto al orificio ciego en la caja. Monte

la caja con la bombilla en el fondo.
3. Monte la caja a la pared usando los orificios en la parte

posterior de la caja.
4. Cablee el termostato de acuerdo con los diagramas de abajo

y de adentro de la cubierta delantera.

5. Asegúrese que todos los cables estén cuidadosamente
insertados en la caja de cableado antes de volver a colocar la
cubierta delantera.

6. Vuelva a colocar la cubierta delantera. Ajuste los tornillos.

No. de Cat. WT-11A y WT-12A
Termostatos de montaje de pared de clasificación

nominal NEMA 4X

Instrucciones de Instalación

WT-11A

WT-12A

22A a 277 VAC; 25A a 120 - 240 VAC

22A a 277 VAC; 25A a 120 - 240 V; 
5A a 480 V

NO. DE CAT. ESPECIFICACIONES ELECTRICAS

ADVERTENCIA!

DEBE DESCONECTARSE TODA LA POTENCIA ELECTRICA EN LA

CAJA MAESTRA DE SERVICIO ANTES DE INSTALAR EL

TERMOSTATO. ESTA ES UNA PRECAUCION PARA PREVENIR UN

CHOQUE ELECTRICO GRAVE.

ADVERTENCIA!

TODO EL CABLEADO DEBE CUMPLIR CON LOS CODIGOS

ELECTRICOS NACIONALES Y LOCALES.
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GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

COMO ORDENAR PIEZAS DE REPUESTO
Por favor llame libre de cargo al Centro de Servicio de Marley

Engineered Products, al 1-800-642-HEAT, para obtener todas las
piezas de reparación o repuesto requeridas.

Siempre comunique la información listada como sigue al
ordenar piezas de repuesto:

1. El número de pieza
2. El número de modelo
3. La descripción de la pieza
4. Fecha de fabricación

GARANTIA LIMITADA
Todos los productos cubiertos por esta hoja de instrucciones están garantizados contra defectos de mano de obra y materiales durante un año a partir de la fecha de instalación. Esta garantía
no se aplica por daños ocurridos por accidente, mal uso, o alteración, ni cuando el voltaje conectado sea 5% mayor que el indicado en la placa de nombre; ni al equipo instalado o cableado
incorrectamente, o mantenido en violación de esta hoja de instrucciones. Todos los reclamos de trabajo de garantía deben estar acompañados por prueba de la fecha de instalación.
El cliente será responsable por todos los costos incurridos en la extracción o reinstalación de los productos, incluyendo costos de mano de obra, y costos de transporte incurridos al devolver
los productos a Marley Engineered Products Service Center. Con las limitaciones de esta garantía, las unidades inoperantes deberían devolverse al centro autorizado de servicio más cercano
de Marley o al Marley Engineered Products Service Center, y las repararemos o reemplazaremos, a nuestra opción, sin cargo para usted, con transporte de regreso pago por Marley. Se
acuerda mutuamente que tal reparación o reemplazo es el remedio exclusivo disponible de Marley Engineered Products.
LAS GARANTIAS INDICADAS ARRIBA SON A CAMBIO DE CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTIA EXPRESA O IMPLICITA. POR LA PRESENTE SE DESCONOCEN Y EXCLUYEN DE ESTE
ACUERDO TODAS LAS GARANTIAS IMPLICITAS DE COMERCIALIZACION Y APTITUD PARA UN FIN PARTICULAR QUE EXCEDAN LAS GARANTIAS PREVIAMENTE EXPRESADAS.
MARLEY ENGINEERED PRODUCTS NO SERA RESPONSABLE POR DAÑOS CONSECUENTES ORIGINADOS POR EL PRODUCTO, YA SEAN QUE ESTEN BASADOS EN
NEGLIGENCIA, LITIGACION, RESPONSABILIDAD ESTRICTA O CONTRATO.
Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o limitación de los daños incidentales o consecuentes, de manera que la exclusión o limitación indicada arriba puede no aplicarse a usted. Esta
garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos, y usted puede tener también otros derechos que varían de estado a estado.
Escriba a Marley Engineered Products a 470 Beauty Spot Road East, Bennettsville, SC  29512 USA, para la dirección de su centro autorizado de servicio más cercano. La mercancía devuelta
a la fábrica debe estar acompañada por una autorización de devolución y una etiqueta de identificación de servicio, ambas disponibles de la ubicación indicada. Incluya todos los números
de catálogo mostrados en el producto al requerir autorización de devolución.
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EMPLACEMENT

Installer le thermostat sur le mur à environ 1,50 mètre du sol, au
loin des courants d’air, des rayons du soleil, et de la chaleur
directe.

FIXATION
1. Retirer les vis et le capot avant.
2. Connecter le tube flexible ou le conduit à la découpe du

boîtier. Fixer le boîtier avec le renflement en bas.
3. Fixer le boîtier au mur en utilisant les trous à l’arrière du

boîtier.
4. Câbler le thermostat conformément aux schémas ci-dessous

et à l’intérieur du couvercle avant.

5. S’assurer que tous les fils soient insérés soigneusement dans
le boîtier de câblage avant de remettre le couvercle avant en
place.

6. Remettre le couvercle avant en place. Serrer les vis.

Thermostats muraux homologué NEMA 4X

Nº de catalogue WT-11A et WT-12A

Instructions d’installation

WT-11A

WT-12A

22 A à 277 V alt; 25 A à 120 - 240 V alt

22 A à 277 V alt; 25 A à 120 - 240 V; 
5 A à 480 V

Nº CAT CARACTÉRISTIQUES ÉLECTRIQUES

AVERTISSEMENT!

TOUTE ALIMENTATION ÉLECTRIQUE DOIT ÊTRE DÉBRANCHÉE

AU BOÎTIER D’ALIMENTATION PRINCIPAL AVANT D’INSTALLER

LE THERMOSTAT. C’EST UNE PRÉCAUTION NÉCESSAIRE POUR

ÉVITER DES RISQUES D’ÉLECTROCUTION GRAVE.

AVERTISSEMENT!

TOUT LE CÂBLAGE DOIT ÊTRE CONFORME AUX CODES EN

VIGUEUR. 
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CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS

COMMANDE DE PIÈCES DE RECHANGE
Pour obtenir des réparations, des pièces de rechange, des

services sous garantie ou de l’information technique, veuillez
contacter le centre de service après-vente Marley Engineered
Products en appelant leur numéro d’appel gratuit : 

1-800-642-HEAT. 
Lors de la commande de pièces détachées, toujours donner

l’information ci-dessous :
1.  Numéro de référence
2.  Numéro de modèle
3.  Description de la pièce
4.  Date de fabrication

GARANTIE LIMITÉE
Tous les produits fabriqués par Marley Engineered Products sont garantis contre les défauts de fabrication et de matériau pendant un an à compter de la date d’installation, sauf les éléments
chauffants qui sont garantis contre les défauts de fabrication et de matériau pendant cinq ans à partir de la date d’installation. Cette garantie ne s’applique pas aux détériorations consécutives
à un accident, à une mauvaise utilisation ou à une modification; ni si la tension d’alimentation est supérieure de plus de 5% à la tension de la plaque signalétique; ni à un équipement
incorrectement installé ou câblé ou entretenu en violation des instructions d’installation du produit. Toutes les réclamations pour du travail sous garantie doivent être accompagnées d’une preuve
de la date d’installation.
Le client sera responsable de tous les frais causés par l’enlèvement ou la réinstallation des produits, y compris les frais de main d’oeuvre et les frais d’expédition pour renvoyer les produits au
centre d’entretien Marley Engineered Products. Dans le cadre des limites de cette garantie, les appareils défaillants doivent être renvoyés au centre de service après-vente agréé Marley le plus
proche ou au centre Marley Engineered Products et nous les réparerons ou remplacerons, à notre choix, gratuitement pour vous avec les frais de retour payés par Marley. Il est entendu qu’une
telle réparation ou un tel remplacement sont les seuls recours pouvant être obtenus de Marley Engineered Products.
LES GARANTIES CI-DESSUS REMPLACENT TOUTES LES AUTRES GARANTIES EXPLICITES OU IMPLICITES ET TOUTES LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE COMMERCIABILITÉ ET
D’ADAPTATION À UN USAGE PARTICULIER QUI DÉPASSENT LES GARANTIES EXPLICITES DÉCRITES CI-DESSUS SONT RÉFUTÉES PAR LA PRÉSENTE ET EXCLUES DE CET
ACCORD. Marley Engineered Products NE SERA PAS RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES CIRCONSTANCIELS CAUSÉS PAR LE PRODUIT, QUE CE SOIT PAR NÉGLIGENCE, DÉLIT,
RESPONSABILITÉ STRICTE, OU CONTRAT.
Certaines provinces n’autorisent pas l’exclusion ou la limitation des dommages circonstanciels ou fortuits, de sorte que l’exclusion ou la limitation ci-dessus peuvent donc ne pas vous concerner.
Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pouvez aussi avoir d’autres droits qui varient d’une province à l’autre.
Pour l’adresse de notre centre d’entretien autorisé le plus proche, contacter Marley Engineered Products, 470 Beauty Spot Road East, Bennettsville, SC 29512 USA. La marchandise renvoyée
en usine doit être accompagnée d’étiquettes d’identification d’autorisation de renvoi et de service, disponibles chez Marley Engineered Products. Lors de la demande d’autorisation de renvoi,
inclure tous les numéros de catalogue apparaissant sur les produits.
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